Heading 1
max 2 lines
Subheading
max 2 lines
CATEGORY
MAX 2 LINES
Feature 1
max 2 lines

6
CAHB-3x ser ies
Ordering key
Type
Nominal voltage
N 115 V AC, 60 Hz
P 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Nominal force
1 1 500 N
2 2 300 N
Screw
A ACME screw
3 digit Stroke and 3 digit Retracted length (mm)
Stroke Retracted length
Base 1) with Limit switch with Potentiometer
L P
102 380 + 60 + 38
153 415 + 25 + 38
204 415 + 25 + 38
305 465 + 127 + 38
457 668 + 76 + 38
610 821 + 76 + 38
Ingress protection
A Standard (IP 65)
Attachment diameter (Front and rear)
A Standard (hole: Ø13,1 mm)
X Customized 2)
Attachment orientation (Front and rear)
A Standard (0°)
B 30°
C 60°
D 90°
E 120°
F 150°
X Customized 2)
Option 1
0 None
L Limit switch (only for load version 2 300 N)
Option 2
0 None
P Potentiometer
Customization
1) Base: the Retracted length without "Limit switch", without "Potentiometer"
2) Only available on request. Contact Ewellix for more information.
C A H B – 3 0 – A – – A 0 – 0 0 0
7
CAHB-3x ser ies
Ordering key
Type
Nominal voltage
N 115 V AC
P 230 V AC
Nominal force
1 2 300 N
2 4 500 N
3 6 000 N
Screw
N Ball screw
3 digit Stroke and 3 digit 1) Retracted length (mm)
Stroke Retracted length
Base 2) with Limit switch with Potentiometer
L P
102 380 + 64 + 38
153 419 + 25 + 38
204 419 + 76 + 38
305 521 + 138 + 38
457 735 + 76 + 38
610 888 + 76 + 38
Ingress protection
A Standard (IP 65)
Attachment diameter (Front and rear)
A Standard (hole: Ø13,1 mm)
X Customized 3)
Attachment orientation (Front and rear)
A Standard (0°)
B 30°
C 60°
D 90°
E 120°
F 150°
X Customized 3)
Option 1
0 None
L Limit switch (only for load version 6 000 N)
Option 2
0 None
P Potentiometer
Customization
1) Use the letter "A" to represent "10" if the Retracted length exceeds 999 mm, for example: 1002 mm is A02
2) Base: the Retracted length without "Limit switch", without "Potentiometer"
3) Only available on request. Contact Ewellix for more information.
C A H B – 3 1 – – N – – A 0 – 0 0 0
8
CAHB-3x ser ies
3. Structure and function
1. Front attachment
2. Extension tube
3. Guiding tube
4. Gearbox
5. Rear cover
6. Rear attachment
7. Limit switch protection cover
8. Single-phase AC induction motor
9. Electromagnetic brake protection cover
10. Cable
1. Front attachment
2. Extension tube
3. Guiding tube
4. Gearbox
5. Rear cover
6. Rear attachment
7. Potentiometer output cable
8. Single-phase AC induction motor
9. Electromagnetic brake protection cover
10. Cable
11. Center case (Potentiometer components)
Figure 1
CAHB-30/31 with limit switch option